
Message 

From: Mindala Wilcox [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =b46bfd8a le 12482fb4f97 3bea2 ld23c4-M inda I a Wi I cox] 

on behalf of Mindala Wilcox 
Sent: 12/24/2019 12:13:40 AM 
To: Josh Howe [/O=lnglewood/OU=CITY /cn=Recipients/cn=jhowe] 
CC: 'Addie Farrell' [AFarrell@esassoc.com]; Gordon Anderson [gordon@gandersonassociates.com] 

Subject: FW: IBEC Draft EIR Web Files 
Attachments: website text.docx; 2019.12.23 NOA_E.pdf; 2019.12.23 NOA_S.pdf 

Hi .Josh, 
Below are links to the IBEC EIR files that need to be posted online before 7am on Friday, December 27. They should go 
"live'' at 7arn on Friday. I have prepared the attached website text file to hopefully streamline things for you, 
somewhat. In it, new text is in black, existing text to remain is in red. You'll see I also made one small edit to a word in 
the intro sentence that's on the website. 

In addition, attached are Notices of Availability in English and Spanish, they are listed in the website text as welL 

Please let me and Addie know if you have any issues downloading the files. Thanks very much and Happy Holidays! 

Respectfu I ly, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V(310) 412--5230: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcEl.l.ENCE 111 Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE COMSIDER THE EM\~RONMEMT BEFORE PRIMTIMG THIS EMAIL. 

From: Addie Farrell [mailto:AFarrell@esassoc.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2019 3:58 PM 
To: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; Gordon Anderson <gordon@gandersonassociates.com>; Royce 
Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org> 
Cc: Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Whit Manley 
(WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com) <WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Tiffany Wright (twright@rmmenvirolaw.com) 
<twright@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Lisa Maier <lMaier@esassoc.com>; Karen lancelle <Klancelle@esassoc.com>; 
IBECproject <IBECproject@esassoc.com> 
Subject: IBEC Draft EIR Web Files 

Hello, 

At the links below, please find the Draft EIR in its entirety. One link contains the individual DEIR files and the other 
contains the appendices files. Please let us know as soon as possible whether there are any issues accessing and 
uploading these to the City's website. They will need to be available for public review at 7:00 AM on Friday, December 
27, 2019. The NOA will also need to be posted on the website, and that is attached. We removed some white space from 
the prior version, so please use this version. 

IBEC DEIR.zip, 
Appendices-Website-Ready.zip 

Thank you, 



Addie Farrell 
Senior Project Manager 

HO Sou!h Lake 

s2n.·7··;4._4n·~o direct 

afarrell@esassoc.com 


